The calculation of the basic and diluted earnings per share attributable to owners of the Company is

based on the following data:

 Three months ended 30 Sep  Nine months ended 30 Sep

 2012 2011  2012 2011

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

(Unaudited) (Unaudited

and restated)

 HK$'000 HK$'000  HK$'000 HK$'000

Earnings for the purposes of basic

and diluted earnings per share

  (Profit for the period) 249,517 361,226  733,123 2,805,513

Number of Shares

(in thousand)

Number of Shares

(in thousand)

Weighted average number of

ordinary shares for the purpose of

  basic earnings per share 397,309 396,119  397,415 396,119

Effect of dilutive potential shares

from the Employee Share

  Incentive Scheme 1,226 1,364  876 1,058

Weighted average number of

ordinary shares for the purpose of

  diluted earnings per share 398,535 397,483  398,291 397,177

10

6. Effect of restatements in accordance with HKFRS 3 (Revised) on the results of the Group:

 Nine months ended 30 September 2011

  Effect of

subsequent

fair value

adjustments

(Unaudited and

originally

stated)

(Unaudited

and restated)

 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Turnover 10,397,695 - 10,397,695

Cost of sales (6,714,519) - (6,714,519)

Gross profit 3,683,176 - 3,683,176

Other income 18,518 - 18,518

Selling and distribution expenses (657,914) - (657,914)

General and administrative expenses (303,021) - (303,021)

Research and development expenses (663,601) - (663,601)

Other gains and losses (15,791) - (15,791)

Finance costs (2,903) - (2,903)

Gain from a bargain purchase 1,053,565 30,862 1,084,427

Profit before taxation 3,112,029 30,862 3,142,891

Income tax expense (366,495) 29,117 (337,378)

Profit for the period, attributable to owners

of the Company 2,745,534 59,979 2,805,513

Other comprehensive income for the period

- Exchange differences on translation

   of foreign operations 26,147 - 26,147

- Actuarial gains on retirement benefit plans,

net of tax 17,787 - 17,787

Total comprehensive income for the period,

  attributable to owners of the Company 2,789,468 59,979 2,849,447

Earnings per share

  - Basic HK$6.93 HK$0.15 HK$7.08

  - Diluted HK$6.91 HK$0.15 HK$7.06

11

REVIEW

It is affirmation of the Group’s resilience that it has maintained a similar level of billings in the third quarter

as compared with the second quarter of 2012 even in the midst of worsening market conditions.  It is

particularly notable that a new record was achieved in respect of Lead frame billings.  Assembly and

Packaging Equipment billings registered a strong double-digit growth year-on-year, although there was a

small decline as compared with the previous quarter.  SMT Equipment billings achieved double digit

growth over the second quarter, although they were still lower as compared with the third quarter of last